
Amendment 1 CLFR-043 Focus EduSolutions, Inc. Page 1 of 2  

AMENDMENT 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND 
FOCUS EDUSOLUTIONS, INC. 

 
This Amendment No. 1 to the “Agreement for Professional Services" (the "Master 

Agreement"), executed on April 17, 2024, by and between Snohomish County, a political 
subdivision of the State of Washington (the "County") and Focus EduSolutions, Inc. d/b/a 
EduVation, a Massachusetts for profit corporation registered to conduct business in Washington 
State (the “Contractor”) is made and entered into on 1 5 t h  day of September 2024. 

 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, Snohomish County and Focus EduSolutions, Inc. d/b/a Focus EduVation 
entered the Master Agreement on April 17, 2024; and 

 
WHEREAS, the County wishes to extend the term of the agreement; 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, for and consideration of the mutual benefits conferred on both 

parties, the parties agree as follows: 
 

Section 1. Section 2. Term of Agreement; Time of Performance. of the Professional Services 
Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

 
2. Term of Agreement; Time of Performance. This Agreement shall be effective upon 

full execution of the parties (the “Effective Date”) and shall terminate on October 31, 2025 
PROVIDED, HOWEVER that the term of this Agreement may be extended or renewed for up 
to one (1) additional one (1) year term, at the sole discretion of the County, by written notice 
from the County to the Contractor. The Contractor shall commence work upon the Effective 
Date and shall complete the work required by this Agreement no later than October 31, 2025, 
PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that the County’s obligations after December 31, 2024 are 
contingent upon local legislative appropriation of necessary funds for this specific purpose in 
accordance with the County Charter and applicable law. 
 
Section 2. All other terms of the Master Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and 
effect, except as expressly modified by this Amendment 2.  

 
 

(Signature Page to Follow) 



Amendment 1 CLFR-043  Focus EduSolutions, Inc. 
 

Page 2 of 2 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment 1 as of the 
day and year first written above. 

 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY: FOCUS EDUSOLUTIONS, INC. 
 d/b/a 
 FOCUS EDUVATION: 

 
  

 Date Date 

Name:   Name:                                                         

Title:    Title:                                                         

Vik Aurora

Senior Vice President - Strategic Partnerships

September 12, 2024


	AMENDMENT 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND FOCUS EDUSOLUTIONS, INC.
	SNOHOMISH COUNTY: FOCUS EDUSOLUTIONS, INC.
	d/b/a
	FOCUS EDUVATION:

		2024-09-12T12:52:09-0700
	Harper, Lacey




